Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Earned leave in favour of Ms. Shaista Shamim, Principal,

Government Polytechnic, Ganderbal, Kashmir.

Ref:- Recommendation of DSD vide No. DSD/Poly/101/PF/1789 dated

07.01.2022.

Government Order No. 16 -JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated: 09 .02.2022

Sanction is accorded to Thirty days earned leave in favour of Ms. Shaista Shamim, Principal, Government Polytechnic, Ganderbal w.e.f. 10.02.2022 to 11.03.2022 with station leaving permission for visiting Dubai (UAE).

Principal, Kashmir Government Polytechnic, Srinagar shall also look after Government Polytechnic, Ganderbal during her absence, in addition to his own duties.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government,

No:-DSD-Poly/ 98/2021-02

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. Principal Secretary to Government, GAD, Jammu.

3. Director, Skill Development Department, Jammu.

4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu

5. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.

6. Concerned Officers.

7. Concerned Treasury Officer.

8. PS to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.

9. Government Order file/Incharge website.

Under Secretary to the Government.

Dated: 09 .02.2022

ocanneu wini canî